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Dear Parents and Carers

Thank you to you all for supporting your daughters by attending their virtual Parents’ Evening last night; it
was great to see so many of you and a lovely opportunity to touch base after a busy first term, settling into
Remove.

We understand that it may not have been possible for you to see all the teachers you would have liked to
have done, just as is the case during a face-to-face Parents’ Evening held in College. Teachers were aware
of parents on the waiting list, and some were able to flex their schedules to accommodate those concerned.
This was not possible in all cases and, if this applies to you, please do email your daughter’s subject teachers
directly if you would like some feedback or have queries.

In addition, if you have any other, more general, queries or concerns about your daughter or her learning
journey, please contact her tutor in the first instance:

Remove X Miss | Ellen iellen@ladiescollege.ac.qg
Remove Y  Miss F Barclay fbarclay@Iladiescollege.ac.qq
Remove Z Dr E Whelband ewhelband@ladiscollege.ac.qg

If you have specific feedback regarding the Parents’ Evening system itself then please contact Mr H
Barnes hbarnes@ladiescollege.ac.gg

Thank you again for your continued support of your daughter’s education and of The Ladies’ College.
Yours sincerely,

Mrs C. Gribbens
Remove Co-ordinator

Principal Registrar Vice Principal, Bursar & Clerk to the
Mrs A Clancy BA (Combined Miss R McClean Governors

Hons) Email: Miss E Bridge MA Oxon, ACA

Email: principal@Iladiescollege.ac.gg registrar@ladiescollege.ac.gg Email: bursar@ladiescollege.ac.gg
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